# AGENDA LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY TUESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2021 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING, ROOM 112 555 SOUTH 10th STREET 8:00 A.M.

Location Announcement of Nebraska Open Meetings Act: A copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is located on the wall at the rear of the Hearing Room. Additionally, all written material to be discussed at today's open meeting is available for electronic viewing from the County Clerk's staff. Printing options are available upon request. These materials can also be viewed on the County's web site at lancaster.ne.gov.

# 1. PUBLIC HEARING

**A.** Lancaster County Correctional Facility Joint Public Agency proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2021-22

### 2. ADJOURNMENT

# **AGENDA**

# LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY TUESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2021 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING, ROOM 112 555 SOUTH 10th STREET IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

Location Announcement of Nebraska Open Meetings Act: A copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is located on the wall at the rear of the Hearing Room. Additionally, all written material to be discussed at today's open meeting is available for electronic viewing from the County Clerk's staff. Printing options are available upon request. These materials can also be viewed on the County's web site at lancaster.ne.gov.

- 1. ELECTION OF CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES August 25, 2020
- 3. ADOPT RESOLUTION

Resolution in the matter of approving the budget for fiscal year July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022

- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5. **SETTING OF NEXT MEETING** August 30, 2022
- 6. ADJOURNMENT